508569072 05/28/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI258391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE NATIONAL FOOD LAB, INC.	05/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BEFORE BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	1160 CHESTNUT STREET
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17831930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128074204

Email: cipatents@klgates.com **Correspondent Name: AARON J MORROW** Address Line 1: **K&L GATES LLP Address Line 2:** P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712036-04439
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Morrow
SIGNATURE:	Aaron Morrow
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-060099-0115#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-060099-0115#page2.tif

> PATENT **REEL: 067535 FRAME: 0686** 508569072

ASSIGNMENT AND CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, The National Food Lab, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation located at 35 Thornwood Drive, Ithaca, NY 14850, by virtue of a Master Services Agreement ("MSA") between Covance Laboratories Inc. ("Covance Labs") and Before Brands, Inc. ("Before Brands"), effective August 29, 2017, which included an obligation to assign, from Covance Labs and identified affiliates in the MSA (collectively "Covance") to Before Brands, certain intellectual property rights, confirms to have obtained ownership of the invention(s) described in applications entitled "METHODS FOR MAKING MIXED ALLERGEN COMPOSITIONS" and identified by Attorney Docket No. BEB-004, which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 14, 2020, and assigned United States Patent Application No. 16/630,949; and Attorney Docket No. BEB-004WO, which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Receiving Office on July 18, 2018, and assigned International Application No. PCT/US2018/042696, which application claims priority to and the benefit of U.S. Patent Application No. 62/533,826, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 18, 2017, and U.S. Patent Application No. 62/551,395, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2017 (hereinafter, the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, BEFORE BRANDS, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), having a business address at 1160 Chestnut Street, Menlo Park, CA 94025, is desirous of acquiring the entirety of ASSIGNOR's interest in the invention(s), the Patent Applications and in any patent applications and Letters Patent which claim priority to the Patent Applications in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the agreement between ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entirety of ASSIGNOR's interest in and to the invention(s), the Patent Applications, and any patent application that claims priority thereto under United States law or international convention in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions thereof and any Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority thereto, and the right to claim priority to the Patent Applications for any patent applications and Letters Patent; said invention(s), patent applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; ASSIGNOR hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accraing prior to this assignment. ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of

BTS/00663184

ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest therein;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its auccessors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their reasonable expense and charges.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused their respective duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment.

Date: <u>03-May-20</u> 23
BEFORE BRANDS, Inc. (Assignee)
ву: <u>СС</u>
Print Name: Christopher Cornyn
Title: Chief Innovation Officer

• • •

IPIS/116663184

RECORDED: 06/98/2022